# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2002	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Technology, Patents and Licensing, Inc.		10/18/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology, Patents and Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2003 South Easton Rd	
Internal Address:	Suite 208	
City:	Doylestown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78724021	TECHNOLOGY, PATENTS & LICENSING

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)230-3887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-230-5511 Phone:

Email: dryder@ryderiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ryder IP Law, PC Address Line 1: 107 North Broad Street

Address Line 2: Suite 109

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas J. Ryder
Signature:	/djr/

900060492 REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0631

Date:	10/18/2006	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=78724021_Decl_App-A#page1.tif		
source=78724021_Decl_App-A#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0632

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technology, Patents and Licensing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal address at 300 North Broad Street, Doylestown, PA 18901, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, uses, and has trademark rights as set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark");

## MARK - TECHNOLOGY, PATENTS & LICENSING

WHEREAS, Technology, Patents and Licensing, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with a principal address at 2003 South Easton Road, Suite 208, Doylestown, PA 18901, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc, to the Assignee all of the right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark(s), effective as of August 8, 2002. It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound upon request from Assignee to execute all instruments properly which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining the Trademark(s) hereby assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 18	day of October, 2006 at
Doylestown, PA.	
(Place)	
Witness:	Technology, Patents, and Licensing, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)
delived for	By: Charles A. Fldering President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0633

TECHNOLOGY, PATENTS & LICENSING ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

State of PA

SS.

County of Bucks

On this 18th day of October, 2006 before me personally appeared Charles A. Eldering, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DEBORAH GROWE
Notary Public
CITY OF PIPERSVILLE, BUCKS COUNTY
My Commission Expires Dec 22, 2008

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 10/18/2006** 

Dec 22, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003411 FRAME: 0634